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Unit of Study 1: The World of Work

Content Dates Time Information Room and Venue

Orientation Day Wednesday 27 September 9:30am – 4:30pm Induction
On-site attendance required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Unit of Study 1 Opens Monday 2 October 

Child Focused Practice Online

All online self-paced programs to be completed by  
4 March 2024 Online Self-paced study 

Blood Borne Viruses Online Training

AVERT Family Violence Online - Basics 

Cultural Fitness Online

Orientation to the South Australian 
Gambling Sector

Online Tutorial 1 Wednesday 4 October 10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online 

Census Date Wednesday 11 October  

Online Tutorial 2 Wednesday 11 October  10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Online Study Hub (optional) Wednesday 18 October 10.00am - 12:00pm Online Session Online

Online Tutorial 3 Wednesday 25 October  10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Safe Environments for Children and 
Young People Wednesday 8 November 9.30am - 4.30pm On-site attendance required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Assessment Day Wednesday 15 November 9:30am - 4:30pm On-site attendance required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Unit of Study 1 Assessments Due Friday 17 November  
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Unit of Study 2: Communication, Diversity and Interacting with Others

Content Dates Time Information Room and Venue

Unit of Study 2 Opens Monday 27 November

Online Tutorial 4 Wednesday 29 November 10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Online Study Hub (optional) Wednesday 6 December 10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Census Date Thursday 14 December  

Working with Diversity Workshop 
(Tutorial & Assessments inc.)

Wednesday 24 January 
2024 9:30am - 4:30pm  On-site attendance required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Online Tutorial 5 Wednesday 31 January  10:00am - 12:00pm  Online session Online

Assessment Day Wednesday 14 February  9.30am - 4.30pm  On-site attendance required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Unit of Study 2 Assessments Due Friday 23 February  
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Unit of Study 3: Responding to Issues in Community Work

Content Dates Time Information Room and Venue

Unit of Study 3 Opens Monday 04 March 2024

Online Tutorial 6 Wednesday 06 March 10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Working With People With Mental
Health Issues Workshop - Day One Wednesday 13 March 9.30am - 4.30pm On-site attendance 

required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Working With People With Mental
Health Issues Workshop- Day Two Thursday 14 March 9.30am - 4.30pm On-site attendance 

required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Census Date Monday 18 March 

Online Tutorial 7 Wednesday 3 April 10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Responding to Suicide Risk Wednesday 10 April  9:30am - 4:30pm On-site attendance 
required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Online Tutorial 8 Wednesday 17 April  10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Online Study Hub (optional) Wednesday 24 April  10:00am - 12:00pm Online Session Online

Online Tutorial 9 Wednesday 1 May 10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Assessment Day Wednesday 8 May 9:30am - 4:30pm On-site attendance 
required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Unit of Study 3 Assessments Due Friday 10 May 2024  

 

2023 Timetable | CHC32015 Certificate III Community Services (Semester 2 | Yorkes & Mid North) TM

*All dates and times are subject to change 
Information in this timetable is current as of 8 September 2023Certificate III Community Services 2023 (Semester 2) Timetable V3.0



Unit of Study 4: Frontline Responses

Content Dates Time Information Room and Venue

Unit of Study 4 Opens Monday 20 May 2024

Online Tutorial 10 Wednesday 22 May 10.00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Census Date Thursday 30 May

Online Tutorial 11 Wednesday 5 June  10:00am - 12:00pm Online session Online

Frontline Responses Wednesday 26 June  9.30am - 4.30pm On-site attendance required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Assessment Day Wednesday 10 July  9.30am - 4.30pm On-site attendance required Port Pirie - Venue TBA

Unit of Study 4 Assessments Due Friday 12 July 
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